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Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul)

From: Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul)
Sent: Wednesday, September 30, 2020 12:00 PM
To: Greg Revering; Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul)
Subject: RE: 1357 Searle St Q2 2020 Assessment Inquiry

Thank you Mary! 
 
 

Clare Pillsbury 
Management Assistant I 
Saint Paul Public Works 
800 City Hall Annex, 25 West 4th Street
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8862 
F: 651-266-6222 
Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

 

www.stpaul.gov/garbage 

 
 
 
 

From: Greg Revering <grevering.sph@gmail.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2020 5:24 PM 
To: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul) 
<Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: Fwd: 1357 Searle St Q2 2020 Assessment Inquiry 
 

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization. 

 
Chris,   
 
Please see update from Mary. 

Sent from my iPhone 
 
Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Patch, Mary" <mpatch@wm.com> 
Date: September 29, 2020 at 5:14:38 PM CDT 
To: grevering.sph@gmail.com 
Subject: RE:  FW: 1357 Searle St Q2 2020 Assessment Inquiry 

  
As you can see the only payment we received from the P/O is the one dated 8.3.20. 
So if he has proof that he paid us prior to that date – I would need a check number and dollar amount. 
I do show that he set up auto pay with us as of 8.4.20. 
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Started service  3.1.20  
04/05/20 MISC TAX     INV  T1A         8.83                       8.83  
04/05/20 MISC TAX     INV  T1I        25.37                      34.20  
04/05/20              INV  06A        67.56                     101.76  
04/05/20              INV  06P        23.02                     124.78  
04/27/20 FIN CHRG     FIN  LPR         6.23                     131.01  
05/27/20 FIN CHRG     FIN  LPR         6.23                     137.24  
06/26/20 FIN CHRG     FIN  LPR         6.23                     143.47  
07/06/20 ST PAUL BAL  PMT  MSC                    143.47           .00 
  
07/06/20 MISC TAX     INV  T1A         6.59                       6.59  
07/06/20 MISC TAX     INV  T1I        18.92                      25.51  
07/06/20              INV  06A        67.56                      93.07  
07/27/20 FIN CHRG     FIN  LPR         4.65                      97.72 
08/03/20 MBL-ACH      PMT  SLB                     97.72           .00 
  
  
  

From: grevering.sph@gmail.com <grevering.sph@gmail.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2020 4:48 PM 
To: Patch, Mary <mpatch@wm.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: 1357 Searle St Q2 2020 Assessment Inquiry 
  
Mary, 
Please see information and request below. 
  
Greg Revering  
Chief Manager 
St. Paul Haulers LLC. 
grevering.sph@gmail.com 
  
763-295-2054 
  

From: Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul) <Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us>  
Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2020 4:43 PM 
To: grevering.sph@gmail.com 
Cc: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: 1357 Searle St Q2 2020 Assessment Inquiry 
  
Please forward to: WM 
  
Property Address & PID: 1357 Searle St & 202922420107 
Property Owner:   Dean Broadland 
Phone Number or Email: deanbroadland@icloud.com 
Pending Assessment Amount: $143.47 
Quarter Pending Assessment is For: Q2 2020 
  
Summary of Issue:  
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Property owner stated that he made a payment through his personal account for the Q2 2020 invoice. 
Please provide a complete history of all invoices and payments made from Q1 2020 - Q3 2020. Please 
also provide an itemized breakdown of the  Q2 2020 invoice. 
  
Thank you! 
  

Clare Pillsbury 
Management Assistant I 
Saint Paul Public Works 
800 City Hall Annex, 25 West 4th Street
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8862 
F: 651-266-6222 
Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

 

www.stpaul.gov/garbage 

  
  
  

 

Recycling is a good thing. Please recycle any printed emails.  


